
Tennessee Tech (9-20) -vs- WKU (16-13)
3/31/2026 at Bowling Green, Ky. (Nick Denes Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WKU 0 3 1 2 4 2 X 12 14 2

Tennessee Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smelser, Landon cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Owen ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jimenez, Jorsixt rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rooker, Jackson lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Crowell, Nash 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Garza, Eddie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moffitt, Aaron ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marchetti, AJ c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bragga, Luke lf/rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Denton, Ty dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bennett, Tyler 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Davis, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huddleston, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fallon, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mattox, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kirby, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnett, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stricklin, Lawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 0 0 2 7 4

HBP: Jimenez, Jorsixt (1)

WKU 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Parker Coley cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
    Hayden Nazarenus lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Austin Haller 2b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Logan Luckett pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Arroyos lf/1b 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
Kyle Hayes 1b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Kiefer Tarnoki ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Cael Frost rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Reynolds rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Reid Howard ss 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Manny Alberto ph/ss 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Dalton Fiveash 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    JP Acosta 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Daniel Stewart dh 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Grayson Godbee ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ian Nguyen c 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Jude Favela p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ka'olu Holt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Monaco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob O'Day p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roman Petericca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Reinburg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryson Vawter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 14 11 4 9 7

2B: Parker Coley (1); Lane Arroyos (1); Kyle Hayes (1); JP Acosta
(1); Daniel Stewart (1)
HR: Kyle Hayes (1)
SH: Dalton Fiveash (1); Ian Nguyen (2)
SB: Parker Coley (2); Lane Arroyos (1); Cael Frost (1); Reid Howard
(1)
HBP: Austin Haller (1)
E: Austin Haller (1); Ethan Reynolds (1)
DP: 1

Tennessee Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Carson (L, 2-1) 2.0 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 3 28
Huddleston, Eli 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 24
Fallon, Justin 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 15
Mattox, Drew 0.1 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 18
Kirby, Drew 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 21
Barnett, Ty 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 13
Stricklin, Lawson 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 14 12 12 4 9 0 0 1 0 29 37 1 8 125

WKU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jude Favela 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 13
Ka'olu Holt (W, 2-1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 17
Dominic Monaco 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
Jacob O'Day 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 12
Roman Petericca 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 12
Trey Reinburg 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 14
Bryson Vawter 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16



Totals 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 1 0 22 25 5 8 94
 
Win: Ka'olu Holt (2-1)
Loss: Davis, Carson (2-1)
HBP: Kirby, Drew, Jacob O'Day
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Johnnie Lowery First: Brandon Cooper Third Base: Jeff Wright 
Start: 6 PM CT   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 400   Weather: 16 mph SW,sun, 81 degrees



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Top of 1st TNT WKU
Smelser, Lan flied out to lf (1-2 SBKFF). 0 0
Lee, Owen reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Jimenez, Jor lined into double play rf to 1b (2-2 BBFK); Lee, Owen out on the play. 0 0

WKU - Bottom of 1st TNT WKU
Coley, P. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Haller, A. struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 0
Arroyos, L. fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Tennessee Tech - Top of 2nd TNT WKU
Holt, K. to p for Favela, J.. 0 0
Crowell, Nas struck out looking (3-2 SFFBBFBK). 0 0
Garza, Eddie lined out to lf to left center (3-2 BSBFBF). 0 0
Marchetti, A grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

WKU - Bottom of 2nd TNT WKU
Hayes, K. doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Frost, C. singled to right field (0-1 S); Hayes, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Howard, R. singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KKF); Frost, C. advanced to second; Hayes, K. scored. 0 1
Fiveash, D. grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Howard, R. advanced to second; Frost, C.
advanced to third. 0 1
Stewart, D. singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Howard, R. advanced to third; Frost, C. scored. 0 2
Nguyen, I. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Stewart, D. advanced to second; Howard, R. scored. 0 3
Coley, P. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 3

Tennessee Tech - Top of 3rd TNT WKU
Monaco, D. to p for Holt, K.. 0 3
Bragga, Luke grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 3
Denton, Ty grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 3
Bennett, Tyl struck out looking (0-2 SSFK). 0 3

WKU - Bottom of 3rd TNT WKU
Huddleston, to p for Davis, Carso. 0 3
Haller, A. singled to third base (2-2 BBKFFF). 0 3
Arroyos, L. doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Haller, A. scored. 0 4
Hayes, K. grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 0 4
Frost, C. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4
Howard, R. walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Arroyos, L. stole third. 0 4
Howard, R. stole second. 0 4
Fiveash, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4

Tennessee Tech - Top of 4th TNT WKU
O'Day, J to p for Monaco, D.. 0 4
Smelser, Lan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Lee, Owen struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 4
Jimenez, Jor hit by pitch (0-2 SFF). 0 4
Jimenez, Jor advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Crowell, Nas flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4



WKU - Bottom of 4th TNT WKU
Fallon, Just to p for Huddleston,. 0 4
Stewart, D. doubled to right center (2-1 BFB). 0 4
Nguyen, I. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Stewart, D. advanced to third. 0 4
Coley, P. doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Stewart, D. scored. 0 5
Coley, P. stole third. 0 5
Haller, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 5
Coley, P. stole home. 0 6
Arroyos, L. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Top of 5th TNT WKU
Petricca, R. to p for O'Day, J. 0 6
Garza, Eddie grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 6
Marchetti, A struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 0 6
Bragga, Luke walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 6
Denton, Ty lined out to cf to left center (0-1 F). 0 6

WKU - Bottom of 5th TNT WKU
Rooker, Jack to lf for Jimenez, Jor. 0 6
Bragga, Luke to rf. 0 6
Mattox, Drew to p for Fallon, Just. 0 6
Hayes, K. homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 0 7
Frost, C. singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 7
Alberto, M. pinch hit for Howard, R.. 0 7
Frost, C. stole second. 0 7
Alberto, M. walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 7
Fiveash, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 7
Stewart, D. singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Alberto, M. advanced to third; Frost, C. scored. 0 8
Nguyen, I. singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Stewart, D. advanced to second; Alberto, M. scored. 0 9
Kirby, Drew to p for Mattox, Drew. 0 9
Coley, P. struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 0 9
Haller, A. hit by pitch (3-2 SFBBBF); Nguyen, I. advanced to second; Stewart, D. advanced to third. 0 9
Luckett, L. pinch ran for Haller, A.. 0 9
Arroyos, L. walked, RBI (3-2 BFKFBBB); Luckett, L. advanced to second; Nguyen, I. advanced to third;
Stewart, D. scored. 0 10
Tarnoki, K. pinch hit for Hayes, K.. 0 10
Barnett, Ty to p for Kirby, Drew. 0 10
Tarnoki, K. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Arroyos, L. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 10

Tennessee Tech - Top of 6th TNT WKU
Nazarenus, H to lf for Coley, P.. 0 10
Luckett, L. to 2b. 0 10
Arroyos, L. to 1b. 0 10
Tarnoki, K. to cf. 0 10
Reynolds, E. to rf for Frost, C.. 0 10
Alberto, M. to ss. 0 10
Acosta, J. to 3b for Fiveash, D.. 0 10
Reinburg, T. to p for Petricca, R.. 0 10
Bennett, Tyl struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 0 10
Smelser, Lan grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 10
Lee, Owen walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 10
Rooker, Jack grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 10

WKU - Bottom of 6th TNT WKU
Reynolds, E. singled through the right side (0-0). 0 10
Alberto, M. walked (3-0 BBBB); Reynolds, E. advanced to second. 0 10
Acosta, J. doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Alberto, M. advanced to third; Reynolds, E. scored. 0 11



Godbee, G. pinch hit for Stewart, D.. 0 11
Godbee, G. grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Acosta, J. advanced to third; Alberto, M. scored. 0 12
Nguyen, I. struck out swinging to catcher (1-2 SBFS). 0 12
Stricklin, L to p for Barnett, Ty. 0 12
Nazarenus, H struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 0 12

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Top of 7th TNT WKU
Vawter, B. to p for Reinburg, T.. 0 12
Crowell, Nas grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 12
Moffitt, Aar pinch hit for Garza, Eddie. 0 12
Moffitt, Aar struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 0 12
Marchetti, A reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (1-2 FKB). 0 12
Bragga, Luke struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 12

WKU - Bottom of 7th TNT WKU


